Market Risk is the risk that the value of on and off-balance

sheet posit ions of a Company will be adversely affected
by movements in market rates or prices such as interest
rates, prices result ing in a loss to earnings and capital.

  The Company may be exposed to Market Risk in different
ways. The market risk is potential for loss result ing from
adverse movement in market risk factors such as interest
rates and prices. The Company’s exposure to market risk
is primarily on account of interest rate risk, price risk. All
investment in Debentures and Bonds are at ifxed rate of
Interest and does not have material interest rate risks.

  The Company's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:
(H in Lakh)

Part iculars  As at
 31 March, 2023

 As at
 31 March, 2022

Mutual Fund  15,662.83  17,540.67
Exchange t raded Fund  556.34  1,712.49
Total  16,219.17  19,253.16

 Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/  decreases of the Price on proift  for the period. The analysis is based
on the assumpt ion that  the inst rument  index has increased/  decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant .

(H in Lakh)

Impact on proift after tax Impact on other components of equity
FY 2022-23 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2021-22

Increase by 5%  810.96  962.66  -   -
Decrease by 5%  (810.96)  (962.66)  -   -

35. Analytical Ratios
(H in Lakh)

Sr.
No. Ratios Numerator Denominator

As at
31st March,

2023

As at
31st March,

2022

Variance % Reason for
variance

1 Current  Rat io Current  Assets Current
Liabilit ies

 1.25  1.46 (14.4%)

2 Debt-Equity Rat io  N.A.  N.A.
3 Debt  Service

Coverage Rat io
 N.A.  N.A.

4 Return on Equity
Rat io

Net  Proifts after
taxes

Average
Shareholder’s
Equity

17.9% 18.4% (2.4%)

5 Inventory Turnover
Rat io

 N.A.  N.A.

6 Trade Receivables
Turnover Rat io

Revenue from
Operat ions

Average Trade
Receivable

 5.17  3.90 32.6% On account  of
higher recoveries
made during the
year

7 Trade Payables
Turnover Rat io

Other Expenses Average Trade
Payables

 5.48  5.50 (0.3%)

8 Net  Working Capital
Turnover Rat io

Revenue from
Operat ions

Working Capital  4.53  2.49 82.1% Due to maturity
of Short -term
securit ies and
investment  in long-
term securit ies

9 Net  Proift  Rat io Net  Proift Revenue from
Operat ions

51.5% 49.7% 3.6%

10 Return on Capital
Employed Rat io

Earnings before
interest  and taxes

Shareholder’s
Equity

21.4% 22.0% (2.7%)

11 Return on
Investment  Rat io

Finance Income Average
Investment

5.9% 5.2% 15.2%

36. Additional Regulatory Disclosures
The Company’s object ives when managing capital is to safeguard cont inuit y as a going concern and provide adequate
return to shareholders through cont inuing grow th and maintain an opt imal capital st ructure to reduce the cost  of capital.
The Company sets the amount  of capital required on the basis of annual business plan and long-term operat ing plans
which include capital investments.

(i)  The Company does not  have any Benami propert y, where any proceeding has been init iated or pending against  the
Company for holding any Benami propert y.

[…]

movement  in market  risk factors such as interest  rates and prices. The Group’s exposure to market  risk is primarily on
account  of interest  rate risk, price risk. All investment  in Debentures and Bonds are at  ifxed rate of Interest  and does
not  have material interest  rate risks.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended March 31, 2023

 192  Annual Report  2022-23 Safeguarding Investments Powering Grow th  193

CORPORATE OVERVIEW STATUTORY REPORTS FINANCIAL STATEMENTSNat ional Securit ies Depository Limited

 The Group's exposure to assets having price risk is as under:
(H in Lakh)

As at
31st March, 2023

As at
31st March, 2022

Mutual Fund  19,056.72  20,178.00
Exchange t raded Fund  556.34  1,712.49
Total  19,613.06  21,890.49

 Sensitivity
  The table below summarises the impact  of increases/  decreases of the Price on proift  for the period. The analysis

is based on the assumpt ion that  the inst rument  index has increased/  decreased by 5% with all other variables
held constant .

(H in Lakh)

Impact on proift after tax Impact on other components of
equity

FY 2022-23 FY 2021-22 FY 2022-23 FY 2021-22
Increase by 5%  980.65  1,094.52  -   -
Decrease by 5%  (980.65)  (1,094.52)  -   -

36.  Additional information pursuant to Para 2 of general instructions for the preparations of Consolidated
Financial Statements

(H in Lakh)

Name of Entity in the Group

Net Assets (Total
Assets less Total

Liabilit ies)

Share in Proift or
Loss

Share in Other
Comprehensive

Income

Share in Total
Comprehensive

Income
As % of

Consoli-
dated Net

Assets

Amount As % of
Consoli-

dated
Proift or

Loss

Amount As % of
Consoli-

dated
Other

Compre-
hensive
Income

Amount As % of
Consoli-

dated
Total

Compre-
hensive
Income

Amount

National Securities Depository
Limited